TECHNICAL FUSED QUARTZ
INFORMATION TUBING
BULLETIN
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Precision Materials & Components
Portsmouth Ave.
Exeter, NH 03833     Page 1 of 8
Product Marketing

© 2004 OSRAM SYLVANIA
PRECISION MATERIALS & COMPONENTS
How to Order
Fused quartz tubing should be ordered by specifying the following criteria.
1. Size
¾ ID x OD x Length (in millimeters)
¾ Wall thickness is computed by: (OD – ID) / 2.
¾ Refer to wall capability table on Page 2 if necessary.
2. Grade
¾ Specific grade should be indicated as follows:
Grade Description
A < 5ppm OH Saw Cut
AS < 5ppm OH Snap Cut
B < 1ppm OH Saw Cut
BS < 1ppm OH Snap Cut
AZ < 5ppm OH Ozone Free Saw Cut
AZS < 5ppm OH Ozone Free Snap Cut
BZ < 1ppm OH Ozone Free Saw Cut
BZS < 1ppm OH Ozone Free Snap Cut
N > 100ppm OH Saw Cut
NS > 100ppm OH Snap Cut
3. Quantity
¾ Minimum order quantities are equivalent to 125kg or 275lbs.
¾ The kilograms per piece can be calculated with the following formula:
(OD + ID) x  (OD – ID) x (L) x (1.7278 x 10-6)
where:
OD = outside diameter (mm)
ID  = inside diameter (mm)
L  = length (mm)
4. Contact Us
¾ Contact our Marketing office listed below or email us at adminpmc@sylvania.com.